
POS

1

2
J

4
5
b
7

8

TEAM NAME

LES BOWLS
DIRTY LONDRY

LADIES OF THE LANE
GIRLS JUST WANT TO

BETTY BOOBS
WING & A PRAYER

MARGUTTERIA GIRLS
DOLLS WITH BALLS

DOUBLES

J.CAMPBELUH.LUNDY
M,HOYTE/L.JAMES

A.MACMILLAN/T.HALL
K. MACKENZI E/D. LI N INGTON

J. KEARNS/D.THOMAS
L.ZAMBON/J.LAWRENCE
R.DE LA CRUZ/G.BERNAL

A.GABUD/L.MYRIE
T.HAMILTON/N.EDGLEY

J.VAN EKEREN/K. LEGAULT
S. OLMSTEAD/M. OLMSTEAD
T,MOIR/D.HAWKSWORTH

K.BARNETT/C.HARVEY
K. BROADHURSTiC. SCHROEDER

T.CASSAR/S.BERE
K.ZAVITZIE.BOYER

SINGLES

KAREN BARNETT
KAREN LUCAS

AMBER LININGTON
JANINE POISSON
LORRAINE MYRIE
PAULA MALLEN
HALEY LUNDY

JILL FRIIS
DEBBIE ANHORN
JENNY KEARNS
ANGELA GRECH

ELAINE CAIRD
LYNN WRIGHT

BARBARA STE.MARIE
JANET SAKAUYE

CINDY SCHROEDER
KASSIDY LONDRY

ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
201 9 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

WOMEN'S HANDICAP DIVISION

WOMEN'S TEAMS
( 45 TEAMS @ $ao = $3600.00 + $200.00= $3800)

ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER KINGSTON
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA

ENTRY#

181

32
5b

91

141
10

121
117

ENTRY #

31

127
19
I

201
100
156
147
68
81

33
6

114
-71

121
48
2a

SCORE

3286
3060
3034
301 7

2989
2987
2965
2967

SCORE

1618
1608
1603
1595
1587

1587
1580
1552
1 550
1 548
1520
15'13

1 509
1507

1505
1503

SCORE

890
871
846
828
824
824
821
821
818
817
815
815
807
803
802
801
797

AMOUNT

$1,400.00
$700.00
$470.00
$340.00
$280.00
$230.00
$200.00
$180.00

$3,800.00

WOMEN'S DOUBLES
( 16 DOUBLES @ $40.00 = $3920.00 + $200.00 = $4120.00)

POS

I
2
3
4
5

5
7

8

I
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ENTRY # ASSOCIATION

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
LAMBTON COUNTY

LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON
LAMBTON COUNTY

GREATER KINGSTON
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
LONDON & DISTRICT
LONDON & DISTRICT

WOMEN'S SINGLES
(268 SINGLES @ $20 = $5360.00 + $200.00= $5560.00)

155
65
181
19

81

91

148
201
140
83
139
34

31

48
91

111

AMOUNT

$1,220.00
$610.00
$410.00
$300.00
$225.00
$225.00
$180.00
$150.00
$135.00
$120.00
$110.00
$105.00
$90.00
$85.00
$80.00
$75.00

$4,120.00

AMOUNT

$1,27s.00
$650.00
$410.00
$300.00
$230.00
$230.00
$170.00
$170.00
$140.00
$125.00
$123.00
$123.00
$100.00
$90.00
$85.00
$80.00
$75.00

POS

1

2

J

4
5
5
7

7
I
10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO
QUINTE

LONDON & DISTRICT
WECKBA

GREATER TORONTO
WECKBA
WECKBA

LONDON & DISTRICT
WECKBA

LAMBTON COUNTY
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON

WECKBA
CAPITAL DISTRICT

GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO



ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
201 9 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

WOMEN'S HANDICAP DIVISION

18

19

20
20
22
22
24
25
26
zo
28
29
30
30
30
30
34
35
36
36
38
38
38
38
39
40
44
44

POS

1

2

J

4
E

o
6
I
9
10
11

12
13

14

14

16

17
'18

18

20
21

22

EDEN FERAREZA
GINA BERNAL

BARBARA POULIN
ANDREA CUNNINGHAM-LECK

DENISE LOYER
KRYSTAL LONDRY
ELAINE EDWARDS
COLLEEN HOMER

ROXANNE HEARNS
KEN LO

TAYLOR ST.JOHN
DENISE THOMAS

LYN LLOYD

CHRISTINE SCOTT
CAROLINA MODOLO

DAISY MEEKS
LINDA MCCORMICK
WENDY LAPOINTE

TIFFANY BROTHERTON
TRISH HEARN

NATALIE EVARISTO
CHERYL FELLER

MICHELLE RUSSELO
MICHELLE GIBSON

JOCELYN VAN EKEREN
KATHY ROCHON

BRITTNEY SPEARING
JUDY MITCHELL

ALL EVENTS

WOMEN'S ALL EVENTS
(223 ALL EVENTS @ $10.00 = $2230.00)

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

CAPITAL DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

CAPITAL DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON
GREATER TORONTO

QUINTE
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON

LAMBTON COUNTY
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON

NIAGARA
LAMBTON COUNTY

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
LAMBTON COUNTY

GREATER KINGSTON
HAMILTON & DISTRICT

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO
LAMBTON COUNTY

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA

ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
LONDON & DISTRICT
LAMBTON COUNTY
CAPITAL DISTRICT

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
LAMBTON COUNTY

LONDON & DISTRICT
WECKBA

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

KASSIDY LONDRY 32
CRYSTALMUI 113

TONIHAMILTON 139

KAREN BARNETT 31

MICHELLE RUSSELO 117

CINDY SCHROEDER 48
JENNY KEARNS 82

MIA BEAUCHAMP 53
TIFFANY BROTHERTON 130

LORRAINE MYRIE 201
AMBER LININGTON 19

AMYGABUD 241
ROSE FOSTER 11

JOCELYNVAN EKEREN 84
LINDA MCCORMICK 103

SHELLYHEYDON 76
VIOLET CHAN 139

MONICA HOYTE 41

MICHELLE GIBSON 36
LAURARENAUD 12

JENNIFER LAWRENCE 92

CATHYHARVEY 31

167

148
67

201
60
JZ

96

136
169

132
141
81

35
99
206
76
103

86
130

83
26
144
117

36
84
30
13

12

ENTRY #

795
794
791
791
790
790
789
788
787

787
786
785
784
784
784
784
781
778
777
777
776
776
776
776
773
773
772
772

SCORE

2423
2368
2352
2346
2344
2330
2330
2326
2320
2319
2316
2315
2312
2311
2311
2310
2304
2293
2293
2289
2288
2287

$70.00
$65.00
$61.00
$61.00
$56.00
$56.00
$52.00
$50.00
$47.50
$47.50
$45.00
$43.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$37.00
$36.00
$34.s0
$34.50
$31.50
$31.50
$31.50
$31.50
$30.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00

$5,560.00

AMOUNT

$530.00
$267.00
$17s.00
$130.00
$110.00
$82.50
$82.50
$65.00
$60.00
$55.00
$50.00
$45.00
$40.00
$36.s0
$36.s0
$33.00
$30.00
$28.50
$28.50
$26.00
$25.50
$24.50



ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
201 9 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

WOMEN'S HANDICAP DIVISION

aa

24
25
26
27
27

29
30
30
32
33
34
2t

35

JANINE POISSON
KEN LO

LYNN WRIGHT
ANGELA GRECH

KRYSTAL LONDRY
PEGGY BAZIN
TRISH HEARN

BARBARA STE. MARIE
SUSAN FOSTER

MELLIE TANG
KELLY SAKAUYE

CHRISTINE WATSON
DENISE THOMAS

LINDA CROCKFORD
PAMELA HERBERT

9

132
114
33

32
10

83
54
14

174
125
141

81

34
29

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LAMBTON COUNTY
CAPITAL DISTRICT

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON
LAMBTON COUNry

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

2284
2281
2280
2276
2275
2275
2272
2266
2266
2262
2259
2254
2251
2251
2249

$23.50
$22.50
$21.00
$20.50
$18.50
$18.50
$'18.00
$17.50
$'17.50

$16.50
$16.50
$15.50
$14.50
$14.50
$'14.00

$2,230.00



ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
201 9 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

MIXED HANDICAP DIVISION

MIXED TEAMS
( 58 TEAMS @ $gO = $4640.00 + $200.00= $4840.00)

189
202
162
208
23
120
135

53
138
97

69
4

45
76
169

138
113
102
167

207
173
187

POS

1

2

3

4
tr

6
7

8
o

IU

POS

I
2

3
4
A

o
7

I
9
10

11

11

TEAM NAME

BOWLOVERS
LAKAN ALLSTARS

JUST US 2

UNDERACHIEVERS
ALLEY MASTERS

SPLITS & GIGGLES
JACSOFF 2
OTTAWA4
GOODIES

ESSEX COUNTY MOVER

DOUBLES

M,BEAUCHAMP/M.BROWN
A. LININGTONru.SLAY
D.ANHORN/M.PINARD
S.HEYDONiR.HEYDON

G.FINCH/R.HEARNS
C.BLAIR/L.HIRSCHMANN

C.MUIiC.MUI
D.VINCENT/J.PULHAM
E.FERAREZA/A.LUPAC
L.GAUVINiP.SANCHEZ

W.REILLY/T.RIELLY
L. BLAGOJEVIC/A. BLAGOJEVIC

ENTRY # ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

QUINTE
PETERBOROUGH

LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

CAPITAL DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA

MIXED DOUBLES
( 73 TEAMS @ $40.00 = $2920.00 + $200.00 = $3120.00)

ENTRY #

SCORE

3108
3082
3066
3035
3031
3027
301 8
3010
3008
2999

SCORE

1587
157 1

1557
1542
1 530
1528
1511

1510
1 509
1502
1 501

1 501

AMOUNT

$1,650.00
$82s.00
$550.00
$410.00
$330.00
$275.00
$240.00
$210.00
$185.00
$165.00

$4,840.00

AMOUNT

$1,000.00
$500.00
$33s.00
$254.00
$200.00
$168.00
$145.00
$125.00
$115.00
$100.00
$89.00
$89.00

$3,120.00

ASSOCIATION

CAPITAL DISTRICT
LONDON & DISTRICT

WECKBA
WECKBA
QUINTE

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

QUINTE

7



POS

1

2

3

4
4

6

7

8

I
10

POS

1

2

4
5

6

7

8

I
I
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

21

23
24

POS

1

2
3

4
5
6

TEAM NAME

DEMOLITION
SNAKES ON A LANE

CAUGHT HOLDING OUR BALLS
HAVIN'FUN

NOT OUITE SURE
AOWA'S PRO SHOP
1ST CAPITAL MEN

STUD MUFFINS
TEAM DEMOUCHELLE 1

EASY ROLLERS

DOUBLES

J,ARMITAGE/T.MUNDY
A.ARMOGAN/R.HUDSON

R.HO/L.ALVA
B.MOORE/M.HARPER
W.JABER/J.CROTEAU
C.REID/B.COCKBURN

C.BYAM/R.ARSENAULT
K.BOYER/B.BASIM

B.MOXEY/A.ARMOGAN
W.FOLKA/.SLAY

P.CHAPMAN/S.MAGRO
A.SCOTT/M.BROOKER
J.DUBEAU/J.TURESKI

S.CHUTE/A.RAFEHI
J.LAPENSEE/A. GUERTIN

A.VALDEZA.LUPAC
D.WALTERS/D.ELLIS

B,WATSON/J.LAPOINTE
L.MCPHERSON/E.BALL

A.DWINNELUR. GARBUTT
G.RALPH/M.DECMAN
J.VOAKES/N.WILSON

T.DE FELICE/R.COOPER
M.GARINGER/R,HEATON

ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
201 9 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

MEN'S HANDICAP DIVISION

MEN'S TEAMS
( 6s TEAMS @ $eO = $5200.00 + $200.00 = $5400.00)

ENTRY # ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER KINGSTON
OSHAWA & DISTRICT

WECKBA
GREATER KINGSTON
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
OSHAWA & DISTRICT

149
161
'198

7

186
160
94
190
156

143

SCORE

3163
3085
3050
3027

3027
3026
3008
3002
2998
2995

AMOUNT

$1,850.00
$925.00
$615.00
$420.00
$420.00
$300.00
$260.00
$230.00
$200.00
$180.00

$5,400.00

MEN'S DOUBLES
( 143 DOUBLES @ $+O = $5720.00+ $200.00 = $5920.00)

ENTRY # ASSOCIATION

LAMBTON COUNTY
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
HAMILTON & DISTRIC

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO
OSHAWA & DISTRICT

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
LAMBTON COUNTY

GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
CAPITAL DISTRICT

GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
LAMBTON COUNTY

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT

WECKBA
LONDON & DISTRICT

HAMILTON & DISTRICT

MEN'S SINGLES
(355 SINGLES @ $20 = $7100.00 + $200.00=$7300.00)

ASSOCIATION

LAMBTON COUNry
CAPITAL DISTRICT

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
LONDON & DISTRICT

86
147
107

136
114
122
143
116

33
21

109
16

190

196
62
166

27
90
109
161

165
47
26
129

SCORE

1618
'1605

1601

1 569
'1568

1567
1 565
1 558
1 546
1546
1544
1541
1 538
1534
1 533
1 531

1 530
1 530
1526
1522
1521
1521
1518
1514

AMOUNT

$1,570.00
$785.00
$520.00
$390.00
$310.00
$260.00
$225.00
$195.00
$167.50
$167.50
$145.00
$130.00
$120.00
$110.00
$105.00
$100.00
$92.50
$92.50
$85.00
$80.00
$72.50
$72.50
$65.00
$60.00

$5,920.00

SINGLES

MIKE CASEY
AARON GUERTIN

ALEX VALDEZ
BILL MOXEY
KERRY FRIIS
VICK SLAY

ENTRY #

134
72
166
13

147

21

SCORE AMOUNT

$1,565.00
$785.00
$525.00
$390.00
$315.00
$242.50

895
880
873
870
866
863



ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
2019 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

MEN'S HANDICAP DIVISION

6
8

9
10

10

12

13

14

15

16

16

18

19

19

21

22
22
24

24
26
26
28

28
30
31

31

31

34
35
35

37
38
38
40
41

42
43
44
45
45
45
45
49
50
50
50
53
54

54
56
57
57
59

JEFFREY JAMES
LES MCPHERSON

RICK COOPER
MIKE GARINGER

JAKE BRANT
HENDRICK URBANSKI

DAVE DUBEAU
DAN KNAPP

JOHN DEMPSEY
AARON MURPHY

JEREMY CROTEAU
ARNOLD CHAN

VAUGHN MORGAN
JEREMY TURESKI
AARON DWINNELL

STEVE PETERS
JIM BURGESS

MICHAEL BRIKS
JUSTIN LAPENSEE

ALVIN CLARKE
PAUL MINOR

JOSHUA COURNEYEA
PAUL SCHRYBURT

DAN AOWA
CHARLIE BLAIR

KEN KILLEN
MIKE IACOVONE
MATT HARPER
CHAD NOLAN
CORY BURNS

DAVID BAXTER
CONNOR CHAPUT

GIANCARLO MARRELLI
ROB HUDSON
STEVEN BAS
RON DICKEY

TREVOR CRICHLOW
STEVE TURCOTTE JR.

JON DUBE
GORDON PEPPER

TERRY MUNDY
KYLE ADAMSON
STEVEN CHUTE

KRASIMIR YORDANOVE
TODD MARACLE
NORM WILSON
WAYNE BATES
BRENT SCHOTT

DAVE NOVAK
ROBERT JEFFERS

BILL COLE
BILL GILBERT

CARMEL HOYTE

41

110

20
129
187

86
198
140

64
74
114
149
191

198
161

106

36
135

72
171
192
119

56
160

138
43
115
136
179
141

190
't64
33
153
160
196
171
163
151

49
86
35
195

206
73
47
127
130

130
141

35
78
65

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
QUINTE

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO

QUINTE
WECKBA

GREATER TORONTO
WECKBA

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LAMBTON COUNTY
LAMBTON COUNTY

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
CAPITAL DISTRICT

GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT

QUINTE
CAPITAL DISTRICT

WECKBA
HAMILTON & DISTRICT
GREATER KINGSTON

WECKBA
HAMILTON & DISTRICT

PETERBOROUGH
GREATER KINGSTON
GREATER TORONTO

PETERBOROUGH
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT

WECKBA
LAMBTON COUNTY
LAMBTON COUNTY

LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

136

WECKBA
OUINTE

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
HAMILTON & DISTRICT
GREATER KINGSTON
LAMBTON COUNTY

GREATER KINGSTON
GREATER TORONTO

863
861

854
837
837

833
825
823
821
818
818
817
816
816
814
811

811

806
806
805
805
804
804
803

801

801

801

799
792
792
791
790
790
789
788
788
787
786
784
784
784
784
783
781
781
781
780
779
779
778
777
777
776

$242.50
$195.00
$17s.00
$150.00
$150.00
$130.00
$120.00
$1 10.00

$105.00
$97.50
$97.50
$90.00
$82.50
$82.50
$74.00
$69.00
$69.00
$64.00
$64.00
$58.50
$58.50
$55.00
$55.00
$51.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$45.00
$43.50
$43.50
$42.00
$40.50
$40.50
$39.00
$37.50
$37.50
$36.00
$35.00
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50
$33.50
$32.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.00
$28.50
$28.50
$27.00
$27.0A
$27.00
$25.00

$7,300.00



ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
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MEN'S HANDICAP DIVISION

MEN'S ALL EVENTS
276 ALL EVENTS @ $10.00 = $2730.00

POS ALL EVENTS

MIKE CASEY
STEVE TURCOTTE JR.

MIKE GARINGER
JEREMY CROTEAU
LES MCPHERSON

BILL MOXEY
STEVEN BAS

AARON DWINNELL
ARNOLD CHAN

AUGUSTTN(OGrE) LUPAC
JOHN DEMPSEY
RICK COOPER

VICK SLAY
CORY BURNS
CARL BYAM

ROB HUDSON
BRIAN MOORE

VAUGHN MORGAN
TODD MARACLE

GARRY FINCH
CARMEL HOYTE

DANIEL BEAUCHAMP
RAYMOND HO

ERIC HALL
CHAD NOLAN
BILL GILBERT
DAVE NOVAK

PAUL BENETEAU
MICHAEL BRIKS
DEL WALTERS

BILL PRICE
DAVID THOMPSON

CHESTER MUI

CHRISTOPHER REID
JOHN VANDERWEIDE

JEFFREY JAMES
MIKE IACOVONE

PETER MINDORFF
STEVEN CHUTE

STEVE ISHII
MIKE SINCLAIR
MATT HARPER

JAMES WALKER SR.

SCOTT MAGRO
GEORGE BOULTER
PAUL SCHRYBURT
ROBERT JEFFERS

JOHN MCGUIN

ENTRY #

134
163
129
114
109
13

160

161

149
166

64
21

21

141
144
153

136

191

73
't68

41

53
108
189

179
78
130
143
135
27
10

40
114
123
56
41

115
195
195

124
127
136

156

110
187

56
141

156

SCORE

2430
2430
2428
2411
2406
2402
2389
2387
2375
2368
2367
2363
2360
2354
2351
2343
2336
2336
2323
2321
2320
2313
2309
2309
2301
2297
2296
2296
2292
2286
2283
2278
2278
2278
2277
2276
2275
2272
2269
2268
2266
2265
2263
2261
2261
2260
2260
2260

AMOUNT

$465.00
$465.00
$197.00
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00
$90.00
$75.00
$70.00
$65.00
$55.00
$50.00
$47.50
$45.00
$40.00
$37.00
$35.00
$35.00
$32.00
$31.00
$30.00
$28.00
$26.50
$26.50
$25.00
$24.00
$22.50
$22.50
$21.00
$20.00
$19.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$17.00
$16.50
$16.00
$15.50
$15.50
$15.00
$14.50
$14.50
$14.00
$13.50
$13.50
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00

$2,730.00

ASSOCIATION

LAMBTON COUNTY
GREATER TORONTO

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
WECKBA

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO
LONDON & DISTRICT
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER KINGSTON
OSHAWA & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
WECKBA
QUINTE
QUINTE

GREATER TORONTO
CAPITAL DISTRICT

GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

PETERBOROUGH
GREATER KINGSTON

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
OSHAWA & DISTRICT

HAMILTON & DISTRICT
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

CAPITAL DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO
GREATER TORONTO

CAPITAL DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

WECKBA
LONDON & DISTRICT
LONDON & DISTRICT
GREATER TORONTO

QUINTE
HAMILTON & DISTRICT

WECKBA
GREATER TORONTO

QUINTE
CAPITAL DISTRICT

GREATER KINGSTON
WECKBA

1

1

3

4
5

6
7

8

I
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

17

19

20
21

22
23
23
25
26
27
27
29

30
31

32
32
32
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43
44
44
46
46
46



ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
201 9 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

SCRATCH DIVISION

WOMEN'S SCRATCH TEAMS
(0rEAMS@0=s0)

ENTRY # ASSOCIATION

WOMEN'S SCRATCH DOUBTES

(2 DouBLEs @ 40.00 = 580.00)

POS

POS

1

POS

1

POS

L

POS

POS

1

POS

1

2

POS

TEAM NAME

DOUBLES

K.BARNETT/C.HARVEY

SINGLES

KAREN BARNETT

ALL EVENTS

CATHY HARVEY

TEAM NAME

TEAM DOI

DOUBLES

A.DOt/C.CHAPUT

TEAM NAME

AQWA'S PRO SHOP

DOUBLES

c.REtD/B.COCKBURN

J.CIACH/R.VERVYNCK

WOMEN'S SCRATCH SINGLES

( 7 SINGLES @ 520.00 = S1a0.00)

ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO

ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO

ASSOCIATION

PETERBOROUGH

ASSOCIATION

WECKBA

ASSOCIATION

GREATER TORONTO

OSHAWA & DISTRICT

WOMEN'S SCRATCH ALL EVENTS

5 ALL EVENTS @ s1o'oo = s6o'oo)
ENTRY # ASSOCTATION

31 GREATER TORONTO

MIXED SCRATCH TEAMS

( L TEAMS @ 580.00 = 580.00)
ENTRY # ASSOCIATION

128 PETERBOROUGH

MIXED SCRATCH DOUBLES

( 3 DOUBLES @ 540.00 = 5120.00 )

ENTRY #

31

ENTRY #

3L

ENTRY #

1,28

ENTRY #

160

ENTRY #

122
186

SCORE

SCORE

1248

SCORE

737

SCORE

1963

SCORE

2302

SCORE

1253

SCORE

2789

SCORE

1453

1405

AMOUNT

So.oo

AMOUNT

s80.00

s80.00

AMOUNT

S14o.oo

s140.00

AMOUNT

S6o.oo

S50.oo

AMOUNT

s8o.oo

S8o.oo

AMOUNT

5120.00

s120.00

AMOUNT

s4oo.0o
s400.00

AMOUNT

s3so.0o
S170.oo

$520.00

MEN'S SCRATCH TEAMS

(s rEAMs @ 580.00 = 5400.00 )

MEN'S SCRATCH DOUBLES

( 1,3 DOUBLES @ 540.00 = Ss20.00 )



ONTARIO TENPIN BOWLING ASSOCIATION
2019 ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

SCRATCH DIVISION

MEN,S SCRATCH SINGLES

( 26 SINGLES @ $20.00 = 5s20.00 )

POS

1

2

3

4

SINGLES

MRON GUERTIN

DAN AQWA

CONNOR CHAPUT

]USTIN LAPENSEE

ALL EVENTS

STEVEN BAS

RAY VERVYNCK

CHRISTOPHER REID

MEN.S ALL EVENTS

( 26 ALL EVENTS @ 510.00 = 5260.00 )

ASSOCIATION

CAPITAL DISTRICT

WECKBA

PETERBOROUGH

CAPITAL DISTRICT

ASSOCIATTON

WECKBA

OSHAWA & DISTRICT

GREATER TORONTO

ENTRY #

62

160

164
62

ENTRY #

160

186

122

SCORE

823

767

751

736

SCORE

2137

2108

1993

AMOUNT

52s0.00

s12s.00
s8s.0o

s60.00

ss20.00

AMOUNT

s9s.00
ss0.00
s2s.oo

s170.00

POS

L

2

3


